Project #BP-001 Ballfield Improvements for Bearden Park.  

16. Discuss and consider a Resolution approving an agreement for professional 
engineering services on a task order basis for assistance with the City’s Storm 
Water Management Plan Permit with Halff Associates, Inc.; in an amount not to 
exceed seventy-four thousand two hundred dollars ($74,200.00); and authorizing 
the City Manager to execute said agreement.  

17. Discuss and consider a Resolution authorizing Anderson Asphalt & Concrete 
Paving to provide asphalt road repair work on Malloy Bridge Road for 
compensation in an amount not to exceed six hundred ten thousand eight hundred 
sixty-eight dollars and zero cents ($610,868.00); authorizing the City Manager to 
execute any and all necessary documents. 

18. Discuss and consider a Resolution casting the City’s one (1) vote for a member of 
Board of Directors of the Kaufman Central Appraisal District.  

19. Discuss and consider a Resolution casting up to five (5) votes for a member(s) of

[...]

DESCRIPTION: Discuss and consider a Resolution approving an agreement for professional 
engineering services on a task order basis for assistance with the City’s Storm 
Water Management Plan Permit with Halff Associates, Inc.; in an amount not to 
exceed seventy-four thousand two hundred dollars ($74,200.00); and authorizing 
the City Manager to execute said agreement. 

INTRODUCTION 
The purpose of this item is to provide the Public Works Department with assistance with the storm water 
management plan permit. This item was previously considered on August 19, 2024;

[...]

Chris Ryan, Director of Public Works 

DATE: November 4, 2024 

ITEM: 17 

DESCRIPTION: Discuss and consider a Resolution authorizing Anderson Asphalt & Concrete 
Paving to provide asphalt road repair work on Malloy Bridge Road for 
compensation in an amount not to exceed six hundred ten thousand eight hundred 
sixty-eight dollars and zero cents ($610,868.00); authorizing the City Manager to 
execute any and all necessary documents. 

INTRODUCTION 
The purpose of this item is to approve an asphalt level up on approximately 8500 feet of West Malloy 
Bridge Road . 

BACKGROUND 
On or about May 15, 2023 the City of Seagoville and the City of Forney entered into a Master Interlocal